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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS  

DEPARTMENT OF POSTS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1112 

 TO BE ANSWERED ON 8TH FEBRUARY, 2023  
 

INSTITUTES WORKING UNDER DEPARTMENT OF POST 
 

†1112. SHRI BHAGIRATH CHOUDHARY: 
 

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state: 
 

(a)  the details of the number of institutes working at various levels under Department of Posts in 

Rajasthan including the number of posts sanctioned and existing in these institutes, district-wise and 

institute-wise; 
 

(b)  the details of the norms for sanctioning institutes and various posts in different cadres in these 

institutes; 
 

(c)  whether there is a huge difference in the existing posts against the sanctioned post in the 

various institutes of the Department in Ajmer parliamentary constituency, if so, the details thereof;  
 

(d)  whether the Government proposes to chalk out any action plan to remove the said anomalies 

at the earliest and if so, the details thereof; 
 

(e)  whether the Government proposes to sanction the post of postman in the ensuing budget i.e. 

year 2023-24 for better postal system in the Ajmer, Kishanganj, Kekeli, Vijayanagar, Nasirabad and 

Pushkar urban areas keeping in view the increasing population and workload; and 
 

(f)  if so, the time by which it is likely to be done and if not, the reasons therefor? 
 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS 

(SHRI DEVUSINH CHAUHAN) 
 

(a)  Sir, there is no Institute of the Department of Post in Rajasthan Postal Circle. 

(b) to (d)  Does not arise, in view of (a) above. 

(e) & (f)  No such proposal is under consideration at this stage. 
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